OP \$40.00.00 98226259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI139910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Zhihuijichuang E-Commerce Co., Ltd.		04/03/2024	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SHENZHEN ALICE E-COMMERCE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 4D12, BLDG.1, YANGGUANGHUAYIBUILDING, NANHAI ST., NANSHAN DIST.
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98226259	SEAMOLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +861(767)309-6813

Email: Zustmtranfer@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Jiang Minjing

Address Line 1: NO. 4D12, BLDG.1, YANGGUANGHUAYIBUILDING, NANHAI ST.,

NANSHAN DIST.

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	jiejia zhang
SIGNATURE:	jiejia zhang
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=SEAMOLY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas		uang E-Commerce Co., Ltd.
	(name of assign	or)
Of Financial Cer	nter, No. 5033 Menghai Avenu L	23-01, Building 3, Qianhai Excellence Shenzhen CHINA
518000 (address	;)	
Owns trademark	reg.# or serial no#	98226259
Word Mark	SEAMOLY .	
Whereas <u>SH</u>	ENZHEN ALICE E-COMMERCE C	O., LTD. (name of assignee)
Of_NO. 4D12:1	BLDG.1, YANGGUANGHUAY	IBUILDING, NANHAI ST., NANSHAN DIST.,
SHENZHEN (a	address)	
and to the Trader Trademark by the wares or services	mark application and/or registre e Assignor, and the goodwill of associated with it, to hold unto	the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in ation, together with the benefit of any use of the the business relations to the Trademark and to the o the Assignee absolutely.
consideration, the		uacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the A registrations, toge of the business re	essignor's entire right, title and ether with (i) the benefit of any elations to the Trademark and the and damages hereafter due or	Is, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors interest in and to the Trademark application and/or use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
Mei Yue	gard	04/03/2024
(Signature of assig	nor);	Date of Execution
Mei Yuegang	president	
Name and Title of		
if assignor is a cor	poration,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 04/03/2024